Forteckning over registrerade uppfodare i Sverige av norsk buhund 1974-2020

Kennelnamn

ALPHOFS
RODAGARDENS
REDPEPPERS
BORELANDS
ELVETORPS

AV LITORINA
DUESGARDS
PIEROSAS
GUNGNER'S
PAGARNAS
BONNETS
NERINGS
PIGUNETTS
GAMBOL'S
GERDSBOS
SILVERASENS
LYCKETORPETS
SNOSTJARNANS
VANAHEIMS
BUASENS
BJUVHEDENS
V.J'S

SAUTO
BACKSIPPANS
JIBES
FIREFLAME
NEXT-STARS

MUNKFORS
LAHOLM
GOTEBORG
KUNGSBACKA
HALMSTAD
STOCKHOLM
FIALLBACKA
HUDDINGE
MJOLBY
TECKOMATORP
KVIDINGE
GENARP
NORRKOPING
MARKARYD
DINGLE

UMEA
VARGARDA
SKILLINGARYD
HAVERDAL
GALLO
KULLAVIK
KRISTINEHAMN
MARSFJALL
VADERSTAD
LAHOLM
REFTELE
OSKARSTROM
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1972
1972
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1975
1975
1976
1976
1976
1977
1977
1978
1978
1978
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1980
1981
1981
1981
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1985
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1986
1987
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Senaste kull

ar
1974
1988
1973
2010
2012
1976
1996
1976
2020
1977
1979
1978
1988
1980
1996
1991
1996
2002
2000
2004
1991
1984
1997
1990
2004
1988
1999

Antal kullar Antal valpar Antal tikar i avel
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Kennelnamn

BENLIZ
BUBOS
BUTORPET'S
EBOLINA'S
MYSGARDENS
KLEVSVIKS
NORDSPETSENS
PUB'S
STRANNEGARDEN'S
TIS

LYCKLAND'S
RUTGERSSONS
TREHORNETS
FLUSHTIMES
BUTOSENS

TEAM LILLEMAN'S
LILLA VIKINGENS
VITTRAN'S
CONSPIRACYS
DREAM BIRD'S
GICKAS
SNARTAPPANS
SOLGLITTER
ERLANDSGARDENS
GNIPAGROTTANS
JULIAS
LISS-KULLAN'S
ARNORUD
GRANSKOGENS
MAJKARRS

LUDVIGSBORG
KOPING

ED
GRASTORP
BALSTA
KUNGSBACKA
ALUNDA
HOOR
ONSALA
ASKERSUND
TRANAS
KALLEKARR
DINGLE
GAMMALKIL
KLOVSIO
LOMMA
LEKSAND
GAVLE
KUNGSHAMN
ED
NYKOPING
TARNSIO
KUNGSBACKA
ODESHOG
HALMSTAD
BROMMA
MALUNG
MA-MARTIL
RORVIK
JORLANDA

Forsta kull

ar
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2001
2003
2003
2003
2004
2005
2005

Senaste kull

ar
1989
1997
1992
2002
2012
1993
2017
1990
1990
1997
1995
1994
2008
1994
2010
2002
1998
1999
1998
2003
2010
1999
2008
2004
2020
2007
2003
2009
2005
2008

Antal kullar Antal valpar Antal tikar i avel
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Kennelnamn

MED HJARTAS
MIJANO'S
HILDEHOUSE
BUROSCH
ORREKOJANS
VILDHOJDENS
OPPAS REGULUS
TOMTELUNDENS
BUKULLARNAS
WILDEKULLENS

HOLLVIKEN
BULLAREN
FIARAS
MELLERUD
HINDAS
DINGLE
BALINGE
BRO
TRANAS
HALTA

Forsta kul

ar
2005
2005
2008
2012
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018

Senaste kull

ar
2008
2017
2018
2020
2017
2014
2017
2020
2020
2020

Antal kullar Antal valpar Antal tikar i avel
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